747 Market Street, First Floor,

Clty of Tacoma Tacoma WA 98402

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES38977 Version: 1 Name: Purchase Resolution - Xerox Corporation

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 7/23/2014 In control: City Council

On agenda: 7/29/2014 Final action: 7/29/2014

Title: A resolution authorizing the execution of an amendment to the agreement with Xerox Corporation, in

the amount of $1,200,000, plus sales tax, for a cumulative total of $4,200,000, budgeted from the
Graphics Services Fund, to increase the contract for the lease and maintenance of multifunctional and
networked printing devices - Washington State Contract 03706.

[Michelle Lewis-Hodges, Manager; Jack Kelanic, Director,

Information Technology]

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution No. 38977, 2. City Council Action Memorandum

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
7/29/2014 1 City Council adopted Pass

A resolution authorizing the execution of an amendment to the agreement with Xerox Corporation, in the
amount of $1,200,000, plus sales tax, for a cumulative total of $4,200,000, budgeted from the Graphics
Services Fund, to increase the contract for the lease and maintenance of multifunctional and networked printing
devices - Washington State Contract 03706.

[Michelle Lewis-Hodges, Manager; Jack Kelanic, Director,

Information Technology]

City of Tacoma Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/4/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

